'om PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) JMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offic				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Janakiraman SENTHILNATHAN (10/10/2006) and Kuntal Chowdhury (10/11/2006)	Name: Starent Networks Corporation				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):					
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	30 International Place				
X Assignment Merger Change of Name					
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:Tewksbury				
Government Interest Assignment	State: Massachusetts				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:United States of America Zip: 01876				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No				
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
11/500,552					
Additional numbers attached	? Yes XNo				
. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Michael Halas	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE AND DORR LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 111244.180-US4	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address: 399 Park Avenue	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	None required (government interest not affecting title				
City: New York	8. Payment Information				
State: NY Zip: 10022	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: (212) 230-8800	Expiration Date				
Fax Number: (212) 230-8888 Email Address: michael.halas@wilmerhale.com	b. Deposit Account Number 08-0219 Authorized User Name Michael Halas				
	Autionzed Oser Name Micrider Halds				
Signature: Michael Atelas	January 4, 2007				
Signature	Date				
Michael Halas – 59,371 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and documents:				
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being	attached or anglesod) is being transmitted by factors in the Decision				
Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date shown below	Autoched of enclosed) is being transmitted by tacsimile to the Patent and v. Kould Halas)				
Dated: January 4, 2006 Signature:	Could Tollon (Michael Halas)				

5899398

700304367

PATENT REEL: 018724 FRAME: 0299

Attorney ket No.: 111244.180-US4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kuntal Chowdhury, residing at 2540 Coolwater Drive, Plano, Texas 75025 USA; and Janakiraman Senthilnathan, residing at 9 Lokjo Drive, Nashua, New Hampshire 03062 USA (collectively the "Assignors") are the inventors of certain new and useful inventions and discoveries, for which a patent application entitled "QUALITY OF SERVICE UPDATE PROCEDURE" was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 7, 2006 as U.S. Patent Application No. 11/500,552 (the "Application").

WHEREAS, Starent Networks Corporation, existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having its principal office at 30 International Place, Tewksbury MA 01876, and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any applications and/or patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application; any application that claims priority from the Application (including utility applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, international applications or any foreign regional or national applications), or any application based in whole or in part on any of the foregoing.

Assignors agree that such Assignors and Assignors' heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignors relating to the inventions and discoveries, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the inventions and discoveries and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Assignors further agree that such Assigners will, without further compensation to Assignors during the term of such Assigners' employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the inprovements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 018724 FRAME: 0300

Assignment U.S. Patent Application No.: 11/500,552 Attorney Docket No.: 111244.180-US4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 10^{16} day of October, 2006 (Month/Year).

Alland

Janakiraman Senthilnathan

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

) ss.

)

)

County of Middle sex

Personally appeared before me this <u>def</u> day of <u>2006</u>, 2006, the above-named Janakiraman Senthilnathan, who acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.



Notary Public Deloa Sr

My Commission expires:

April 23 7010

Assignment U.S. Patent Application No.: 11/500,552 Attorney Doc. 111244.180-US4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 1 day of 10/06 (Month/Year) Kuntal Chowdbury

On this <u>day of <u>c</u> ber <u>2006</u> (Month/Year), Kuntal Chowdhury, personally known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of his own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.</u>

WITNESS:	The a			
Residential Address	2300 Plano	Mc Der TX 75	net 028	

On this <u>day of</u> <u>Octobe</u> <u>2006</u> (Month/Year), Kuntal Chowdhury, personally known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of his own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

WITNESS:	K. (=	4
Printed Name:	obert	Forme
Residential Address:	2300	McDernest
	Plane	1X 75025

PATENT REEL: 018724 FRAME: 0302

Under the Paperwork 1	Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are movine	PTO/SB/97 (09-04) Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0031 U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE d to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.
	if known): 11/500,552	Attorney Docket No.: 111244,180-US4
С	ertificate of Trans	mission under 37 CFR 1.8
l herek States	by certify that this corresponder Patent and Trademark Office.	nce is being facsimile transmitted to the United
on	January 4, 2007 Date	
	Michael	
	Ν	Signature /lichael Halas
	Typed or printed na	me of person signing Certificate
Pagir	59,371 stration Number, if applicable	(212) 230-8800
Regi	stration Number, if applicable	Telephone Number
Note:	Each paper must have its own co identify each submitted paper.	ertificate of transmission, or this certificate must
	Assignment (3 pages) Recordation Form Cover She Charge \$40.00 to deposit acc	et (1 page) ount 08-0219

FAX TRANSMISSION
DATE: January 4, 2007
PTO IDENTIFIER: Application Number 11/500,552-Conf. #4011
Patent Number
Inventor: Janakiraman SENTHILNATHAN et al.
MESSAGE TO: USPTO PTAS System
FAX NUMBER: (571) 273-0140
FROM: WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE AND DORR LLP
Michael Halas
PHONE: (212) 230-8800
Attorney Dkt. #: 111244.180-US4
PAGES (Including Cover Sheet):6
CONTENTS: Assignment (3 pages)
Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page) Charge \$40.00 to deposit account 08-0219
Certificate of Transmission (1 page)
If your receipt of this transmission is in error, please notify this firm immediately by
collect call to sender at (212) 230-8800 and send the original transmission to us by return mail at the address below.
This transmission is intended for the sole use of the individual and entity to whom it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and
exempt from disclosure under applicable law. You are hereby notified that any
dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by someone other
than the intended addressee or its designated agent is strictly prohibited.
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE AND DORR LLP
399 Park Avenue, New York, New York_10022 Telephone: (212) 230-8800

1

RECORDED: 01/04/2007